Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Teb settings 😅 😂 🔻	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commission. 10285807	e attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5/8-04 Terence E. Skiba Ronald W. Keene Robert Williamson Edward Zelmet Dave P. Zolnai Martin L. Schefcik Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address: DAYCO PRODUCTS ADDRESS: DAYCO PRODUCTS ADDRESS: DAYCO PRODUCTS ADDRESS: DAYCO PRODUCTS ADDRESS ADDRE			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Street Address: 1 PRESTIGE PLACE City: MIAMISBURG State: OH Zip: 45342 Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes V No			
4/01/04				
Execution Date:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT				
/26/1004 LMUELLER 000000E7 040375 10848790	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1 PRESTIGE PLACE	8. Deposit account number: 04-0375, ALSO AUTHORIZED ON FORM PTO/SB/17			
City: MIAMISBURG State: OH Zip: 45342	-			
DO NOT U	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	9. Signature.			
JOSEPH V. TASSONE Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including or	over sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 015762 FRAME: 0677

TAIOL Docket No. 02-32 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Terence E. Skiba, residing in the City of Ocala, County of Marion and State of Florida, and being a citizen of the United States of America; Robert Williamson, residing in the City of Bloomfield Hills, County of Oakland and State of Michigan, and being a citizen of the New Zealand; Dave P. Zolnai, residing in the City of Liberty, County of Pickens and State of South Carolina, and being a citizen of the United States of America; Martin L. Schefcik, residing in the County of Pickens and State of South Carolina, and being a citizen of the United States of America; Ronald W. Keene, residing in the City of Rochester Hills, County of Oakland, and State of Michigan, and being a citizen of the United States of America; and, Edward Zeimet, residing in the city of Liberty, County of Pickens and State of South Carolina, and being a citizen of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

BANJO FITTING

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having an office at Miamisburg, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein contained, and any Letters Patent that may be issued thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent to DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC in accordance with this instrument of assignment. We further agree that we, our executors and administrators, will execute and deliver to DAYCO PRODUCTS, LLC, its

> PATENT REEL: 015762 FRAME: 0678

JOINT Docket No. 02-32 Page 1 of 2

successors, and assigns, any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts necessary to file applications, to vest or record title, or to obtain or enforce said Inventions in the United States or any foreign country.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	F, we have hereunto set	our hands and seals.
	- Terence E Styles	CVIC dies Date:	4/1/04
	Terence E. Skiba	Date:	412104
	Robert Williamson		4-5-04
\langle	Dave P. Zolnai		•
/	Martin Scheflik	Date:	4/5/04
	Ronald W. Keene Ronald W. Keene	Exce date >Date:	
	Edward Zeimet		4-5-04
`	STATE OF FLORIDA)		•

Before me personally appeared the above-named Terence E. Skiba, who signed the foregoing instrument and who duly acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free act and deed for the purposes therein set forth on this Olay of April, 2004.

> Notary Commission #DD244693 Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

STATE OF MICHIGAN) COUNTY OF OAKLAND) SS:

Before me personally appeared the above-named Robert Williamson and Ronald W. Keene, who signed the foregoing instrument and who duly acknowledged the execution thereof to be their free act and deed for the purposes therein set forth on this _/ Le day of April, 2004.

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) COUNTY OF PICKENS) SS:

Before me personally appeared the above-named Dave P. Zolnai; Martin L. Schefcik and Edward Zeimet, who signed the foregoing instrument and who duly acknowledged the execution thereof to be their free act and deed for the purposes therein set forth on this 5 day of April, 2004.

LINDA CHALMERS Notary Public, Macomb County, MI My Commission Expires Dec 17, 2004

PATENT REEL: 015762 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 05/18/2004